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Feb 6  Parent Meeting - Milburn Cafeteria Mar 6 Percussion + Contras 5:30 - 8:30 pm Apr 3 Winds + Perc Rehearsal 5:30 - 8:30 pm May 1 Winds + Perc Rehearsal 5:30 - 8:30 pm

Feb 7 Percussion Rehearsal 5:30 - 8:30 pm Mar 13 Perc + Contras 5:30 - 8:30 pm Apr 10 Winds + Perc Rehearsal 5:30 - 8:30 pm May 1 Fall Guard Rehearsal 6:00 - 9:00 pm
Feb 14 Percussion 5:30 - 8:30 pm Mar 20 Perc + Contras 5:30 - 8:30 pm Apr 17 Winds + Perc Rehearsal 5:30 - 8:30 pm May 6 Fall Guard Rehearsal 6:00 - 9:00 pm
Feb 21 Percussion 5:30 - 8:30 pm Mar 27 Perc + Contras 5:30 - 8:30 pm Apr 22 Fall Guard Auditions 6:00 - 9:00 pm May 8 Rehearsal 4:00 - 8:00 pm
Feb 28 Percussion 5:30 - 8:30 pm Apr 23 Fall Guard Auditions 6:00 - 9:00 pm May 13 Fall Guard Rehearsal 6:00 - 9:00 pm

Apr 24 Winds + Perc Rehearsal 5:30 - 8:30 pm May 15 Rehearsal 5:30 - 8:30 pm
Apr 24 Fall Guard Auditions 6:00 - 9:00 pm May 27 Memorial Day Performance 
Apr 29 Fall Guard Rehearsal 6:00 - 9:00 pm
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Jun 11 - Jun 13 Rehearsal 9am - 1pm Jul 1 - Jul 3 Rehearsal 9am - 12pm Aug 2  Parent Preview Performance 7pm Sep 2 Labor Day - No Rehearsal 

Jun 17 Rehearsal 9am - 1pm Jul 4 Americas Birthday Parade 8 - 4pm Aug 7 Rehearsal 9am - 1pm Sep 9 Mon Rehearsals 3:15 - 5:30pm                                        

Jun 18 Rehearsal 9am - 1pm Jul 22 - Jul 26 BAND CAMP 8am - 8pm Aug 12 Monday Rehearsals Begin 3:15 - 5:30pm                                        Sep 4 Wed Rehearsals 5:30 - 8:30pm

Jun 20 Rehearsal 9am - 1pm Jul 29 - Aug 2 BAND CAMP 8am - 8pm Aug 14 Wednesday Rehearsals Begin 5:30 - 8:30pm Sep 5 Thurs Rehearsals 3:15 - 5:00pm

Jun 25 - Jun 27 Rehearsal 9am - 1pm Aug 15 Thursday Rehearsals Begin 3:15 - 5:00pm Sep 6 Home Football Game - Feeder Night

Jun 30 Parade Aug 23 Blue / Gold Game - Exhibition Sep 7 Metro East Marching Classic - Exhibition 

Aug 24 Rehearsal 9am - 1pm Sep 13 Home Football Game - Senior Night

Aug 24 O'Fallon City Fest Parade Sep 21 Edwardsville Band Competition

Sep 27 Fri Rehearsal + Loading 3:15 - 6:00pm                                        

Sep 28 BOA Louisville Regional 
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Oct 2 Wed Rehearsals 5:30 - 8:30pm Nov 4 Mon Rehearsal 3:15 - 5:30pm                                        Dec 11 Home for the Holidays - Christmas in O'Fallon

Oct 3 Thurs Rehearsals 3:15 - 5:00pm Nov 6 Wed Rehearsals 5:30 - 8:30pm

Oct 7 Mon Rehearsals 3:15 - 5:30pm                                        Nov 7 Thurs Rehearsals 3:15 - 5:00pm

Oct 5 Camp Rehearsal Day 8am - 5pm Nov 11 Mon Rehearsals 10:30 - 1:00pm

Oct 12 FZN Band Competition Nov 11 Veterans Parade - 2pm

Oct 14 Columbus Day - No Rehearsal Nov 12 Tues Rehearsal 3:15 - 5:30pm ***Current as of Jan. 30th***

Oct 16 Homecoming Parade Nov 13 Wed Rehearsal/Preview/Load 3:15- 6pm

Oct 18 Homecoming Football Game - Exhibition Nov 14 -16 BOA Grand Nationals
Oct 24 Thur Rehearsal 3:15 - 6:00pm Nov 30 O'Fallon Holiday Lights Parade 

Oct 25 -26 BOA St. Louis Regional 


